

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

12-18-2020

Action Collection Service Inc. v. Black Respondent's Brief Dckt. 47864

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Action Collection Service Inc. v. Black Respondent's Brief Dckt. 47864" (2020). *Not Reported*. 6474.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6474

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities ii

Statement of the Case 1

Attorney fees on Appeal.....3

Argument.....3

 A. The time and labor factor did not obligate the district court to award
 Black the entire amount of attorney’s fees requested.....3

 B. The district court did not abuse its discretion when it awarded Black,
 a partially successful party, a reduced sum of attorney’s fees5

 C. Black has presented no argument supporting her claim for attorney’s
 fees on appeal.....12

 D. ACS is entitled to attorney’s fees on appeal.....13

Conclusion.....15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Action Collection Service, Inc. v. Black, 163 Idaho 268, 411 P.3d 312 (Ct. App. 2017).....2

Allison v. John M. Biggs, Inc., 121 Idaho 567, 826 P.2d 916 (1992).....13

Aspire Properties, LLC v. Howell, Docket 46573 (Ct. App. April 8, 2020)(unpublished)...6,7,10

Bailey v. Bailey, 153 Idaho 526, 284 P.3d 970 (2012).....12

Beco Constr. Co. v. Harper Contr., Inc., 130 Idaho 4, 936 P.2d 202 (Ct. App. 1997).....4

Brinkman v. Aid Insurance Co., 115 Idaho 346, 766 P.2d 1227 (1988).....9

Clear v. Marvin, 86 Idaho 87, 383 P.2d 346 (1963).....9

Craft Wall of Idaho, Inc. v. Stonebreaker, 108 Idaho 704, 701 P.2d 324 (Ct. App. 1985).....4

H2O Envtl., Inc. v. Farm Supply Distribs, Inc., 164 Idaho 295, 429 P.3d 183 (2018).....passim

In re SRBA Case No. 39576 Subcase No. 61-12301, 163 Idaho 393, 414 P.3d 215 (2018).....14

Latham Motors, Inc. v. Phillips, 123 Idaho 689, 851 P.2d 985 (Ct.App. 1989).....14

Massey-Ferguson Credit Corp. v. Peterson, 102 Idaho 111, 626 P.2d 767 (1980).....4

Medical Recovery Services, Inc. v. Jones, 145 Idaho 106, 175 P.3d 796 (Ct. App. 2007)...passim

Medical Recovery Servs., LLC v. Merritt, 163 Idaho 699, 417 P.3d 1025 (Ct. App. 2018)..6,10,11

Perkins v. U.S. Transformer West, 132 Idaho 427, 974 P.2d 73 (1999).....4,14

Serrano v. Priest, 20 Cal.3d 25, 49, 141 Cal.Rptr. 315 (1977).....11

Smith v. Glenns Ferry Highway District, Docket 46180 (April 28, 2020).....6,11

Sun Valley Potato Growers, Inc. v. Texas Refinery Corp., 139 Idaho 761, 86 P.3d 475 (2004).....5,6,9

Weaver v. Searle Bros., 131 Idaho 610, 962 P.2d 381 (1998).....12,13

Statutes and Court Rules

Idaho Appellate Rule 35(a)(6).....12

Idaho Appellate Rule 41.....12,13

Idaho Rule Civil Procedure 54(e)(3).....passim

Idaho Rule Civil Procedure 54(e)(8).....4

Idaho Code Section 12-120.....passim

Idaho Code Section 12-121.....3,14
